The Corporation shall, for and in the implementation and realization of its objectives, comply 

with the relevant laws of the State of Eritrea, and particularly those laws pertinent to 

petroleum operations, environmental protection and labour safety. 

Article?: Capital 

The capital of the Corporation is constituted of ENF 450,000,000.00 (four hundred and 

fifty million) in cash and in kind divided into 450,000.00 (four hundred and fifty thousand) 

shares of the par value of ENF 1000.00 (one thousand) each one of which shall be 

issued for and in the name of the Ministry of Finance (hereinafter the "Ministry") 

Part Ill Organization and Management Powers 

Article 8: Organs 

The Corporation shall consist of: